FEB 1 8 2005 PRECORDAT

RECORDATION FO

02-25-2005



MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 40-35)/2005)	PATE	102948914	ent and Trademark Of
Tab settings	▼	<b>Y</b> Y	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks	Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         James K. Bullock, Richard J. lannello         Gwen D. Mathis     </li> </ol>		Name and address of rece     Name: _JCM American Cor	• • • • •
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ✔ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merg	jer	Street Address: 925 Pilot Road	
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name		
Other			NV 90440
- 40 000		city: Las Vegas s	tate:_ <sup>NV</sup> _Zip:_ <del>89119</del>
Execution Date: February 12, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es	) attached? Yes 🗸 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new app	ication, the execution date of the	e application is: 10/4/20
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/214,53	31	B. Patent No.(s)	
Add		ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: David B. Abel, Esq.	mnsevIIP	Enclosed	
Squire, Sanders & De Internal Address:			
		Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa Street			
14th Floor		07-1853	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 9001	7		
.,,,,	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
	/,	711	
David B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394		mfll	February 15, 2005
Name of Person Signing	<del></del>	Signature	Date
2005 DBYRNE 00000048 29214534otal number of page	ges including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	5

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard J. IANNELLO, James K. BULLOCK, and Gwen D. MATHIS the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a BULK CHUTE FEEDER, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on October 4, 2004, of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, JCM AMERICAN CORPORATION (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 925 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89119, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all

Los Angeles/161441.1 41286.00040

ountries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or
etters Patent so obtained.
roted who last
Dated: 11/10/04  Richard J. IANNELLO
9760 Barnett Valley Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
CALIFORNIA
TATE OF NEVADA )
LOS ANCIETUESS. COUNTY OF CLARK )
On this 10th day of November, 2003, before me Indrac. Justice, the
ndersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Richard J. IANNELLO, personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his
uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon
ehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Judge 1. hesting
SEAL)  INDRA C. JUSTICE Comm. # 1346206 Notary Public
Comm. #1346206 10
My Comm. Expires April 2, 2006 Printed Name
Dated: 2-12-05 James Bullod
James K. BULLOCK
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue
James K. BULLOCK
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130 TATE OF NEVADA )
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK )
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK ) On this \( \begin{align*} \text{day of Februare} \), 2003, before me \( \begin{align*} \text{awn M. Roth} \), the
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK  On this \( \sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \( \frac{\text{lorgage}}{\text{lorgage}} \), 2003, before me \( \sum_{\text{awn}} \) M. Roth, the ndersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK  On this 12 day of February, 2003, before me 1 awn M. Roth, the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK  On this \( \sum_{\text{above day of Florage}} \), 2003, before me \( \sum_{\text{above day of M. Roth}} \), the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK  On this \( \sum_{\text{coloredge}} \) day of \( \frac{\text{coloredge}}{\text{coloredge}} \), 2003, before me \( \frac{\text{coloredge}}{\text{coloredge}} \), the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon
James K. BULLOCK 5075 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK  On this \( \sum_{\text{dage}} \) day of \( \sum_{\text{lage}} \) 2003, before me \( \sum_{\text{aco}} \) \( \text{Nown to me} \) the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon ehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
James K. BULLOCK 5075 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK  On this \( \sum_{\text{dage}} \) day of \( \sum_{\text{lage}} \) 2003, before me \( \sum_{\text{aco}} \) \( \text{Nown to me} \) the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon ehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
James K. BULLOCK 5075 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK  On this \( \sum_{\text{dage}} \) day of \( \sum_{\text{lage}} \) 2003, before me \( \sum_{\text{aco}} \) \( \text{Nown to me} \) the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon ehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA  ) ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK  On this day of, 2003, before me awn, the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his suthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon ehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  DAWN M. ROTH Notary Public
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA  ) ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK  On this day of Februare, 2002, before me awn M. Roth, the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon ehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  DAWN M. ROTH Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Printed Name
James K. BULLOCK 5025 Sparkling Sky Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada, 89130  TATE OF NEVADA  ) ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK  On this day of, 2003, before me awn M. Roth, the indersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James K. BULLOCK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon ehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  DAWN M. ROTH  Notary Public  DAWN M. ROTH  Notary Public

-2-

Los Angeles/161441.1 41286.00040

Dated: <u>[6][</u>	<u>'8/04</u>	Gwen D. MATHIS
ν		12 Panorama Crest Avenue
		Las Vegas, Nevada 89135
		Las vegas, Nevada 69133
STATE OF NE	VADA )	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF O	CLARK )	
undersigned No proved to me of the within instr capacity, and the	otary Public, personally ap n the basis of satisfactory rument and acknowledged	ppeared Gwen D. MATHIS, personally known to me (or evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to it to me that he/she executed the same in his authorized the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of trument.  Notary Public  Printed Name
	Notary Public State Of Nevada COUNTY OF CLARK YOLANDA S. BROWN My Appointment Expires	V21 - 2 - 2

June 11, 2007

-3-

**RECORDED: 02/18/2005**